

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE: S.A.No.58 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                    | 03.09.2026  | <p><b><u>GPK, J</u></b></p> <p>In view of the admission of the Second Appeal and the substantial question of law framed by this Court vide order dated 19.02.2026, the Registry is directed to call for the records from the learned Trial Court.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Delete from the caption ‘for orders’ and list the matter on 28.09.2026 under the caption ‘for hearing’.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>GPK,J</b><br/>gv</p> |                        |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|